Intel® Server System SR1695GPRX
Spares/Parts List and Configuration Guide
A reference guide to assist customers in ordering the necessary components to configure the
Intel® Server System SR1695GPRX.
Revision 1.2
March 2012
Enterprise Platforms and Services Marketing
 2

Server Products available here: http://www.intel.com/go/serverconfigurator.
 6
A. PRODUCTION ORDER CODES
Board & System Order Codes
Product Code MM# UPC Description
SR1695GPRX1AC 908799
00735858216043 Intel® Server System SR1695GPRX1AC including:
 One Intel® Server Board S3420GPRX
 Intel® Server Chassis SR1695
 4 hot swap HDD carriers (supports both 2.5” & 3.5”)
 1 PCI Express 2.0 x8 riser
 1 high-efficient AC 400-watt PSU with redundant
capability
 SATA/SAS backplane to connect 4 HDDs
 Two Blowers and one rotor system fans
 Cabled front panel
 1 Intel® Thermal Solution
 Quick Reference Label
 Quick Start Users Guide
 Resource CD
 Attention Document
SR1695GPRX1ACNA 907389  Same as SR1695GPRX1AC but includes North America
Power cord
SR1695GPRX2AC 908800
00735858216050 Intel® Server System SR1695GPRX2AC including:
 One Intel® Server Board S3420GPRX
 Intel® Server Chassis SR1695
 4 hot swap HDD carriers (supports both 2.5” & 3.5”)
 1 PCI Express 2.0 x8 riser
 2 redundant high-efficient AC 400-watt PSU
 SATA/SAS backplane to connect 4 HDDs
 Two Blowers and one rotor system fans
 Cabled front panel
 1 Intel® Thermal Solution
 Quick Reference Label
 Quick Start Users Guide
 Resource CD
 Attention Document
SR1695GPRX2ACNA 907568  Same as SR1695GPRX2AC but includes North America
Power cord
Note that the boards are not shipped with a software CD, while the system does include a CD.  The latest drivers and
software can be downloaded from http://www.intel.com/support. Customers who require an Intel® Deployment Assistant CD
may download an .ISO image and burn their own CDs.
 7
Optional SR1695GPRX System Accessory & spare Order Codes:
Product Code MM# UPC MOQ Description
S3420GPRX 905452 00735858214841 1 Spare boxed board for SR1695GPRX
FSR1695GPRXPS 908801 00735858216081 1 Spare 400-watt AC redundant PSU
FSR1695CAGE 909418 00735858216241 1
Spare Power Supply Cage includes PDB with
Cables
AXXRMM3LITE 905659 00735858214469 1 Intel
®
 Remote Management Module 3 Lite
AXXBASICRAIL 881096 00735858184748 1
Basic slide rail kit. Does not support Cable
Management Arm
AXXHERAIL2 901082 00735858206549 1 Full extending Rail Kit
AXXRACKARM2 901084 00735858206563 1
Chassis cable management kit, compliant with
AXXHERAIL2
AXXSATADVDROM 906872 00735858197663 1 Slim-line SATA DVD/CD-R drive accessory
FSR1695GPMKIT 909419 00735858216234 1
System maintenance kit accessory (includes: all
cables, front panel/USB Board)
FSR1695FAN 909474 00735858216258 6
SR1695GPRX spare rotor PCI fan, PCI fan racks
and PCI fan holder sponge.
AXXSR16XXRAIDCA 909656 00735858216265 10 Mini-SAS cable for Intel RAID add-in cards
FSR1690HDDCAR 903456 00735858211000 5
Spare HDD carrier for SR1695WB and
SR1690WB supports both 2.5” and 3.5” HDD;
MOQ is 5
FSR1690BP 903457 00735858211017 1
Spare hot swap HDD backplane for
SR1695GPRX – single pack
FHJTBLOWER 900770 00735858191111 1 Blower spare kit
AXXPCIE16RISER 892597 00735858197441 1 1U PCI Express gen2 riser.

00735858216265
10 Mini-SAS cable, used with Intel® RAID adds-in card with SGPIO
B. INTEL® SYSTEM MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE –  UPGRADE ORDER CODES:
The following Intel® System Management Software Upgrade SKUs are offered.  Each SKU includes a Certificate of
Authenticity (COA) that contains a product key for user to enter to upgrade:
Upgrades available to Microsoft System Center Essentials 2007* are as follows:
 Small Network Edition - This upgrade gives the user the ability to manage up to five Windows-based servers OSEs
and 15 Windows-based client OSEs.
 Standard Edition- This upgrade gives the user the ability to manage up to 10 Windows-based servers OSEs and 50
Windows-based client OSEs.
 Upgrade to add one or five Server Management license - This upgrade gives the user the ability to manage one or
five additional Windows-based server OSE.
 11
 Upgrade to add five or 20 Client Management licenses - This upgrade gives the user the ability to manage five or 20
additional Windows-based client OSEs.
Product Code UPC MM Description Picture MOQ
SMS2SSE2SNE 7 35858 19670 3 893177 Upgrade from 90 day trial
Edition to Small Network
Edition
 Not included: Software CDs
are not included with
upgrade.
1
SMS2SNE2STD 7 35858 19671 0 893221 Upgrade from Small
Network Edition to Standard
Edition
Not included: Software CDs
are not included with
upgrade.
1
SMS2SSE2STD 7 35858 19672 7 893170 Upgrade from 90 day trial
Edition to Standard Edition
Not included: Software CDs
are not included with
upgrade.
1
SMS2CAL1S 7 35858 19675 8 893217 Microsoft System Center
Essentials 2007* Server
Management License (1
Pack)
Not included: Software
CDs are not included with
upgrade.
1
SMS2CAL5S 7 35858 19676 5 893218 Microsoft System Center
Essentials 2007* Server
Management License (5
Pack)
Not included: Software
CDs are not included with
upgrade.
1
SMS2CAL5C 7 35858 19673 4 893220 Microsoft System Center
Essentials 2007* Client
Management License (5
Pack)
Not included: Software
CDs are not included with
upgrade.
1
 12
Product Code UPC MM Description Picture MOQ
SMS2CAL20C 7 35858 19674 1 893219 Microsoft System Center
Essentials 2007* Client
Management License (20
Pack)
Not included: Software